Water Supply

Performance Report

Key Performance Indicators
1 July 2021 - 30 June 2022

Email: admin@quilpie.qld.gov.au 50 Brolga Street
www.quilpie.gld.gov.au Quilpie QLD, 4480




Contents

DNRME KPI REPORT FROM SWIIM 21 = 22....oiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiitie ittt ettt ira e s snae e ssnae e 3
DATA FOR RETURN — SWIMS DATA 30 JUNE 2022 ......ooviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiciicc s 7
CONNECTIONS DATA 30 JUNE 2022 ......outiiiiiiiiii ittt 8
SWIMS DATA 2020 — 2021 WE&ES R&EE ...coeiiiiiiiiiieiiiieee sttt sttt sttt s s snee e s e 9
SWIMS DATA 2021-22 WE&S R&E ....ceiiieeee et 14
PPE INOTE N AFS ..ottt st b et s be e e s sae e e s snba e e s saras 19
AVERAGE RENEWALS WATER ...ttt ittt e e s nnras e e e 25
AVERAGE RENEWALS SEWERAGE .......ooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiic i 26

2|Page



scheme long name

Eromanga Town Potable Water Supply Area
Eromanga Town Potable Water Supply Area
Eromanga Town Potable Water Supply Area
Eromanga Town Potable Water Supply Area
Eromanga Town Potable Water Supply Area
Eromanga Town Potable Water Supply Area
Eromanga Town Potable Water Supply Area
Eromanga Town Potable Water Supply Area
Eromanga Town Potable Water Supply Area
Eromanga Town Potable Water Supply Area
Eromanga Town Potable Water Supply Area
Eromanga Town Potable Water Supply Area
Eromanga Town Potable Water Supply Area
Eromanga Town Potable Water Supply Area
Eromanga Town Potable Water Supply Area
Eromanga Town Potable Water Supply Area
Eromanga Town Potable Water Supply Area
Eromanga Town Potable Water Supply Area
Eromanga Town Potable Water Supply Area
Eromanga Town Potable Water Supply Area
Eromanga Town Potable Water Supply Area
Eromanga Town Potable Water Supply Area
Eromanga Town Potable Water Supply Area
Eromanga Town Potable Water Supply Area
Eromanga Town Potable Water Supply Area
Eromanga Town Potable Water Supply Area
Eromanga Town Potable Water Supply Area
Eromanga Town Potable Water Supply Area
Eromanga Town Potable Water Supply Area
Eromanga Town Potable Water Supply Area
Eromanga Town Potable Water Supply Area
Eromanga Town Potable Water Supply Area
Eromanga Town Potable Water Supply Area
Eromanga Town Potable Water Supply Area
Eromanga Town Potable Water Supply Area
Eromanga Town Potable Water Supply Area
Eromanga Town Potable Water Supply Area
Eromanga Town Potable Water Supply Area
Eromanga Town Potable Water Supply Area
Eromanga Town Potable Water Supply Area
Eromanga Town Potable Water Supply Area
Quilpie Town Potable Water Supply Area
Quilpie Town Potable Water Supply Area
Quilpie Town Potable Water Supply Area
Quilpie Town Potable Water Supply Area
Quilpie Town Potable Water Supply Area

scheme type

Potable water scheme
Potable water scheme
Potable water scheme
Potable water scheme
Potable water scheme
Potable water scheme
Potable water scheme
Potable water scheme
Potable water scheme
Potable water scheme
Potable water scheme
Potable water scheme
Potable water scheme
Potable water scheme
Potable water scheme
Potable water scheme
Potable water scheme
Potable water scheme
Potable water scheme
Potable water scheme
Potable water scheme
Potable water scheme
Potable water scheme
Potable water scheme
Potable water scheme
Potable water scheme
Potable water scheme
Potable water scheme
Potable water scheme
Potable water scheme
Potable water scheme
Potable water scheme
Potable water scheme
Potable water scheme
Potable water scheme
Potable water scheme
Potable water scheme
Potable water scheme
Potable water scheme
Potable water scheme
Potable water scheme
Potable water scheme
Potable water scheme
Potable water scheme
Potable water scheme
Potable water scheme

kpi code
QGl.4a
QG1.1
QG1.4b
QG1.7
QG1.23
QG4.5
QG4.12
QG4.14
QG4.11
QG4.7
QG1.13
QG1.14
QG4.8a
QG4.10
QG4.1{value)
QG4.1{text)
QG1.8
QG1.9a
QG1.5
QG1.21
QG1.22
QG1l.6a
QG1.17a
QG1.18a
QG1.10
QG1.12
QG2.10a
QG2.10b
QG2.10¢
QG2.10d
QG2.10e
QG2.10f
0G2.11a
0G2.11b
QG2.11c
QG2.11d
QG2.11e
QG2.12
QG2.13
QG2.14
QG2.3
QGl.4a
QG1.1
QG1.4b
QG1.7
QG1.23

DNRME KPI REPORT FROM SWIM 21 — 22

swim code
AS1
AS2
AS47
AS48
AS56
AS8
CS10
CS12
Cs13
Cs17
Cs2
Cs3
CS66
Css
PR3
PRS
WA1
WA2
WA201
WA223
WA224
WA225
WA32
WA34
WAB1
WA7
WS11
Ws12
Wwsi13
Ws14
WS15
WS16
WS17
WS18
WS1%8
Ws20
Ws21
Ws22
Ws23
Ws24
WS3
AS1
AS2
AS47
AS48
AS56

indicator title

Number water treatment plants: providing full treatment

Length water mains

Capacity of water treatment plants

Total potable water storage volume

Volume water lost: potable water

Water main breaks per 100 km water main

Water service complaints per 1000 connections

Water and sewerage billing and account complaints per 1000 connections
Water and sewerage complaints (all) per 1000 connections

Average frequency unplanned interruptions: water

Connected residential properties: water

Connected non-residential properties: water

Percent CSS response target met: water incidents

Water quality complaints per 1000 connections

Fixed charge: water value

Fixed charge: water description

Volume water sourced: surface water

Volume water sourced: groundwater

Maximum daily demand

Volume all water imported: internal and external

Volume all water exported: internal and external

Volume potable water produced at a water treatment plant

Volume potable water supplied: residential

Volume potable water supplied: non-residential

Volume water sourced: desalination marine water

Volume water sourced: all

Water restriction duration: PWCM

Water restriction duration: Level 1

Water restriction duration: Level 2

Water restriction duration: Level 3

Water restriction duration: Level 4

Water restriction duration: Level 5

Has asset management planning been undertaken in the last 10 yrs?
Has drought management planning been undertaken in the last 10 yrs?
Has water demand forecasts been developed or reviewed in the last 5yrs?

Has assessment of key capacity constraints of water infrastructure been undertaken in last 10 yrs?
Has the timing for potential future supply augmentation been assessed in the last 10 yrs?

Months water supply remaining as at 30 June (KPI level)
Confidence water demand will be met: next 18 mths
Confidence water demand will be met: next 5yrs
Available contingency supplies

Number water treatment plants: providing full treatment
Length water mains

Capacity of water treatment plants

Total potable water storage volume

Volume water lost: potable water

value units
1 Count
1.1 km
0.01 ML/day
0.1 ML
0.8 ML
181.8 per 100 km
0 per 1000 cc
0 per 1000 cc
0 per 1000 cc
0 per 1000 cc
0.028 000s
0.004 000s
100 %
0 per 1000 cc
475.2 $/annum
flat rate ch: Text

NR ML
23.7 ML
0.1 ML/day
NR ML
NR ML
23.7 ML
123 ML
10.4 ML
NR ML
23.7 ML
130 days
NR days
NR days
NR days
NR days
NR days
yes yes/no
no yes/no
yes yes/no
yes yes/no
yes yes/no
6 1,2,3,4,5,6
high high,fair,un
high high,fair,un
yes yes/no
0 Count
16.2 km
NR ML/day
0 ML
31.6 ML
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Quilpie Shire Council WSP-wide
Quilpie Shire Council WSP-wide
Quilpie Shire Council WSP-wide
Quilpie Shire Council WSP-wide
Quilpie Shire Council WSP-wide
Quilpie Shire Council WSP-wide
Quilpie Shire Council WSP-wide
Quilpie Shire Council WSP-wide
Quilpie Shire Council WSP-wide
Quilpie Shire Council WSP-wide
Quilpie Shire Council WSP-wide
Quilpie Shire Council WSP-wide
Quilpie Shire Council WSP-wide
Quilpie Shire Council WSP-wide

Quilpie Shire Council WSP-wide
Quilpie Shire Council WSP-wide
Quilpie Shire Council WSP-wide
Quilpie Shire Council WSP-wide
Quilpie Shire Council WSP-wide
Quilpie Shire Council WSP-wide
Quilpie Shire Council WSP-wide
Quilpie Shire Council WSP-wide
Quilpie Shire Council WSP-wide
Quilpie Shire Council WSP-wide
Quilpie Shire Council WSP-wide
Quilpie Shire Council WSP-wide
Quilpie Shire Council WSP-wide
Quilpie Shire Council WSP-wide
Quilpie Shire Council WSP-wide
Quilpie Shire Council WSP-wide
Quilpie Shire Council WSP-wide
Quilpie Shire Council WSP-wide
Quilpie Shire Council WSP-wide
Quilpie Shire Council WSP-wide
Quilpie Shire Council WSP-wide
Quilpie Shire Council WSP-wide
Quilpie Shire Council WSP-wide
Quilpie Shire Council WSP-wide
Quilpie Shire Council WSP-wide
Quilpie Shire Council WSP-wide
Quilpie Shire Council WSP-wide

QGl.4a
QG1.1
QG4.6
QG1.3
QG1.4b
QG1.7
QG1.2
QG1.23
QG4.5
QG4.12
QG4.13
QG4.14
QG4.11
QG4.7

QG1.13
QG1.14
QG1.15
QG4.%a
QG4.8a
QG1.16
QG4.10
QG3.8
QG3.6
QG3.11
QG3.12
QG3.1
QG3.2
QG3.10
QG3.3
QG3.4
QG3.11a
QG3.12a
QG3.21
QG3.22
QG3.7
QG3.8
QG3.13
QG3.14
QG3.15
QG3.16
QG3.17

AS1
AS2
AS39
AS4
AS47
AS48
ASS
AS56
AS8
Cs10
Cs11
Cs12
Cs13
Cs17

Cs2

Cs3

Cs6

CS65
CS66
Ccs7

Csg

FN1

FN10
FN11
FN12
FN14
FN15
FN2

FN26
FN27
FN32
FN33
FN4S
FN50
FN74
FN75
FN76
FN77
FN78
FN79
FN80

Number water treatment plants: providing full treatment
Length water mains

Sewerage mains breaks/chokes per 100 km sewer main
Number sewage treatment plants

Capacity of water treatment plants

Total potable water storage volume

Length sewerage mains and channels

Volume water lost: potable water

Water main breaks per 100 km water main

Water service complaints per 1000 connections

Sewerage service complaints per 1000 connections

Water and sewerage billing and account complaints per 1000 connections
Water and sewerage complaints {all) per 1000 connections
Average frequency unplanned interruptions: water

Connected residential properties: water

Connected non-residential properties: water

Connected residential properties: sewerage

Percent CSS response target met: sewerage incidents

Percent CSS response target met: water incidents

Connected non-residential properties: sewerage

Water quality complaints per 1000 connections

Revenue: all (NPR) water

Nominal written down replacement cost: fixed sewerage assets
Costs: operating water per connection

Costs: operating sewerage per connection (Finance Manager advised difference from prev incorrect methods)
Capital expenditure: water supply

Capital expenditure: sewerage

Revenue: all (NPR) sewerage

Capital works grants: water

Capital works grants: sewerage

Costs: operating water (NPR)

Costs: operating sewerage (Manager Finance advised difference from previous incorrect methodology)
Costs: any other water

Costs: any other sewerage

Current replacement costs: fixed water assets

Current replacement costs: fixed sewerage assets

Costs: maintenance water

Costs: maintenance sewerage

Current cost depreciation: water

Current cost depreciation: sewerage

Previous 5 year average annual renewals expenditure: water

1 Count
17.3 km
7.1 per 100 km
1 Count
0.01 ML/day
0.1 ML
14 km
325 ML
63.6 per 100 km
0 per 1000 cc
0 per 1000 cc
0 per 1000 cc
2.7 per 1000 cc
0 per 1000 cc

0.295 000s
0.069 000s
0.257 000s
100 %
100 %
0.038 000s
2.7 per 1000 cc
238 $,000
4472 $,000
556.87 $/connectic
263.73 $/connectic
400 $,000
15 $,000
174 $,000
0 $,000
0 $,000
202.7 $,000
77.8 $,000
0 $,000
0 $,000
12655 $,000
7454 $,000
149 $,000
71.8 $,000
254 $,000
121.8 $,000
189 $,000
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Quilpie Town Potable Water Supply Area
Quilpie Town Potable Water Supply Area
Quilpie Town Potable Water Supply Area
Quilpie Town Potable Water Supply Area
Quilpie Town Potable Water Supply Area
Quilpie Town Potable Water Supply Area
Quilpie Town Potable Water Supply Area
Quilpie Town Potable Water Supply Area
Quilpie Town Potable Water Supply Area
Quilpie Town Potable Water Supply Area
Quilpie Town Potable Water Supply Area
Quilpie Town Potable Water Supply Area
Quilpie Town Potable Water Supply Area
Quilpie Town Potable Water Supply Area
Quilpie Town Potable Water Supply Area
Quilpie Town Potable Water Supply Area
Quilpie Town Potable Water Supply Area
Quilpie Town Potable Water Supply Area
Quilpie Town Potable Water Supply Area
Quilpie Town Potable Water Supply Area
Quilpie Town Potable Water Supply Area
Quilpie Town Potable Water Supply Area
Quilpie Town Potable Water Supply Area
Quilpie Town Potable Water Supply Area
Quilpie Town Potable Water Supply Area
Quilpie Town Potable Water Supply Area
Quilpie Town Potable Water Supply Area
Quilpie Town Potable Water Supply Area
Quilpie Town Potable Water Supply Area
Quilpie Town Potable Water Supply Area
Quilpie Town Potable Water Supply Area
Quilpie Town Potable Water Supply Area
Quilpie Town Potable Water Supply Area
Quilpie Town Potable Water Supply Area
Quilpie Town Potable Water Supply Area
Quilpie Town Potable Water Supply Area
Quilpie Town Sewerage Service Area

Quilpie Town Sewerage Service Area

Quilpie Town Sewerage Service Area

Quilpie Town Sewerage Service Area

Quilpie Town Sewerage Service Area

Quilpie Town Sewerage Service Area

Quilpie Town Sewerage Service Area

Quilpie Town Sewerage Service Area

Quilpie Town Sewerage Service Area

Quilpie Town Sewerage Service Area

Quilpie Town Sewerage Service Area

Potable water scheme
Potable water scheme
Potable water scheme
Potable water scheme
Potable water scheme
Potable water scheme
Potable water scheme
Potable water scheme
Potable water scheme
Potable water scheme
Potable water scheme
Potable water scheme
Potable water scheme
Potable water scheme
Potable water scheme
Potable water scheme
Potable water scheme
Potable water scheme
Potable water scheme
Potable water scheme
Potable water scheme
Potable water scheme
Potable water scheme
Potable water scheme
Potable water scheme
Potable water scheme
Potable water scheme
Potable water scheme
Potable water scheme
Potable water scheme
Potable water scheme
Potable water scheme
Potable water scheme
Potable water scheme
Potable water scheme
Potable water scheme
Sewerage scheme

Sewerage scheme

Sewerage scheme

Sewerage scheme

Sewerage scheme

Sewerage scheme

Sewerage scheme

Sewerage scheme

Sewerage scheme

Sewerage scheme

Sewerage scheme

QG4.5
QG4.12
QG4.14
QG4.11
QG4.7
QG1.13
QG1.14
QG4.8a
QG4.10
QG4.1{value)
QG4.1{text)
QG1.8
QG1.%a
QG1.5
QG1.21
QG1.22
QG1.6a
QG1.17a
QG1.18a
QG1.10
QG1.12
QG2.10a
QG2.10b
QG2.10c
QG2.10d
QG2.10e
QG2.10f
QG2.11a
QG2.11b
QG2.11c
QG2.11d
QG2.11e
QG2.12
QG2.13
QG2.14
QG2.3
QG4.6
QG1.3
QG1.2
QG4.13
QG4.14
QG4.11
QG1.15
QG4.%a
QG1.16
QG4.2(value)
QG4.2(text)

AS8
Cs10
CS12
Cs13
Cs17
Cs2
Cs3
CS66
Ccse
PR3
PR5
WAL
WA2
WA201
WA223
WA224
WA225
WA32
WA34
WAb1
WA7
Wws11
Ws12
Wws13
Ws14
WS15
WS16
Ws17
Ws18
Ws19
WS20
ws21
WS22
ws23
WS24
WS3
AS39
AS4
ASS
CS11
Cs12
Cs13
Cs6
CS65
Ccs7
PR31
PR40

Water main breaks per 100 km water main

Water service complaints per 1000 connections

Water and sewerage billing and account complaints per 1000 connections
Water and sewerage complaints (all) per 1000 connections

Average frequency unplanned interruptions: water

Connected residential properties: water

Connected non-residential properties: water

Percent CSS response target met: water incidents

Water quality complaints per 1000 connections

Fixed charge: water value

Fixed charge: water description

Volume water sourced: surface water

Volume water sourced: groundwater

Maximum daily demand

Volume all water imported: internal and external

Volume all water exported: internal and external

Volume potable water produced at a water treatment plant

Volume potable water supplied: residential

Volume potable water supplied: non-residential

Volume water sourced: desalination marine water

Volume water sourced: all

Water restriction duration: PWCM

Water restriction duration: Level 1

Water restriction duration: Level 2

Water restriction duration: Level 3

Water restriction duration: Level 4

Water restriction duration: Level 5

Has asset management planning been undertaken in the last 10 yrs?
Has drought management planning been undertaken in the last 10 yrs?
Has water demand forecasts been developed or reviewed in the last 5yrs?

Has assessment of key capacity constraints of water infrastructure been undertaken in last 10 yrs?
Has the timing for potential future supply augmentation been assessed in the last 10 yrs?

Months water supply remaining as at 30 June (KPI level)
Confidence water demand will be met: next 18 mths
Confidence water demand will be met: next 5yrs
Available contingency supplies

Sewerage mains breaks/chokes per 100 km sewer main
Number sewage treatment plants

Length sewerage mains and channels

Sewerage service complaints per 1000 connections

Water and sewerage billing and account complaints per 1000 connections
Water and sewerage complaints (all) per 1000 connections
Connected residential properties: sewerage

Percent CSS response target met: sewerage incidents
Connected non-residential properties: sewerage

Fixed charge: sewerage value

Fixed charge: sewerage description

55.6 per 100 km
0 per 1000 cc
0 per 1000 cc
3 per 1000 cc
0 per 1000 cc
0.267 000s
0.065 000s
100 %
3 per 1000 cc
475.2 $/annum

flat rate chi Text

NR

NR
NR
NR

high
high
yes

ML
796.3 ML
1.8 ML/day
ML
ML
ML
588.5 ML
65.4 ML
ML
796.3 ML
days
days
days
days
days
days
yes/no
yes/no
yes/no
yes/no
yes/no
1,2,3,4,56
high,fair,un
high,fair,un
yes/no
7.1 per 100 km
1 Count
14 km
0 per 1000 cc
0 per 1000 cc
0 per 1000 cc
0.257 000s
100 %
0.038 000s
454.8 $/annum

o

flat rate chi Text
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Quilpie Shire Council WSP-wide
Quilpie Shire Council WSP-wide
Quilpie Shire Council WSP-wide
Quilpie Shire Council WSP-wide
Quilpie Shire Council WSP-wide
Quilpie Shire Council WSP-wide
Quilpie Shire Council WSP-wide
Quilpie Shire Council WSP-wide
Quilpie Shire Council WSP-wide
Quilpie Shire Council WSP-wide
Quilpie Shire Council WSP-wide
Quilpie Shire Council WSP-wide
Quilpie Shire Council WSP-wide
Quilpie Shire Council WSP-wide
Quilpie Shire Council WSP-wide
Quilpie Shire Council WSP-wide
Quilpie Shire Council WSP-wide
Quilpie Shire Council WSP-wide
Quilpie Shire Council WSP-wide
Quilpie Shire Council WSP-wide
Quilpie Shire Council WSP-wide
Quilpie Shire Council WSP-wide
Quilpie Shire Council WSP-wide
Quilpie Shire Council WSP-wide
Quilpie Shire Council WSP-wide
Quilpie Shire Council WSP-wide
Quilpie Shire Council WSP-wide
Quilpie Shire Council WSP-wide
Quilpie Shire Council WSP-wide
Quilpie Shire Council WSP-wide
Quilpie Shire Council WSP-wide
Quilpie Shire Council WSP-wide
Quilpie Shire Council WSP-wide
Quilpie Shire Council WSP-wide
Quilpie Shire Council WSP-wide
Quilpie Shire Council WSP-wide
Quilpie Shire Council WSP-wide

QG3.18
QG3.19
QG3.20
QG3.5
QG4.1{value)
QG4.2(value)
QG4.2(text)
QG4.3
QG4.4
QG4.1{text)
QG1.8
QG1.%a
QG1.5
QG1.22
QG1.6a
QG1.11
QG1.17a
QG1.18a
QG1.10
QG1.12
QG1.17b
QG1.18b
QG1.20
QG2.10b
QG2.10c
QG2.10d
QG2.10e
QG2.10f
QG2.11a
QG2.11b
QG2.11c
QG2.11d
QG2.11e
QG2.12
QG2.13
QG2.14
QG2.3

FN81
FN82
FN83
FN9
PR3
PR31
PR40
PR47
PR48
PR5
WAL
WA2
WA201
WA224
WA225
WA26
WA32
WA34
WA61
WA7
WAS1
WAS2
WF1
Ws12
ws13
Ws14
WS15
WS16
Ws17
Ws18
WS19
WS20
WS21
Ws22
Ws23
WS24
WS3

Previous 5 year average annual renewals expenditure: sewerage
Forecast 5 year average annual renewals expenditure: water
Forecast 5 year average annual renewals expenditure: sewerage {(grant)
Nominal written down replacement cost: fixed water assets

Fixed charge: water value

Fixed charge: sewerage value

Fixed charge: sewerage description

Annual bill based on 200kL/a: water+sewerage

Typical residential bill: water+sewerage

Fixed charge: water description

Volume water sourced: surface water

Volume water sourced: groundwater

Maximum daily demand

Volume all water exported: internal and external

Volume potable water produced at a water treatment plant

Volume recycled sewage supplied: all

Volume potable water supplied: residential

Volume potable water supplied: non-residential

Volume water sourced: desalination marine water

Volume water sourced: all

Volume raw-PT water supplied: residential

Volume raw-PT water supplied: non-residential

Total full-time equivalent water+sewerage employees

Water restriction duration: Level 1

Water restriction duration: Level 2

Water restriction duration: Level 3

Water restriction duration: Level 4

Water restriction duration: Level 5

Has asset management planning been undertaken in the last 10 yrs?
Has drought management planning been undertaken in the last 10 yrs?
Has water demand forecasts been developed or reviewed in the last 5yrs?

Has assessment of key capacity constraints of water infrastructure been undertaken in last 10 yrs?
Has the timing for potential future supply augmentation been assessed in the last 10 yrs?

Months water supply remaining as at 30 June (KPI level)
Confidence water demand will be met: next 18 mths
Confidence water demand will be met: next 5yrs
Available contingency supplies

203
400
478

9109
4752
545.8

$,000
$,000
$,000
$,000
$/annum
$/annum

flat rate chi Text

230
230

$
$

flat rate chi Text

NR

NR

NR

NR

NR
NR

NR
NR
NR
NR
NR
yes
no

yes
yes
yes

high
high
yes

820
19

237

610.8
75.8

820

o

ML

ML
ML/day
ML

ML

ML

ML

ML

ML

ML

ML

ML

FTEs

days

days

days

days

days
yes/no
yes/no
yes/no
yes/no
yes/no
1,2,3,4,56
high,fair,un
high,fair,un
yes/no
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DATA FOR RETURN = SWIMS DATA 30 JUNE 2022

FN37
FN38
FN58
FN39
FN40
FN59
FN60
FN61
FN42

FN62
FN63
FN64
FN65
FN66

FN1
FN2

FN9
FN10

FN74
FN75

FN44
FN45
FN46
FN32
FN11
FN76
FN47
FN49
FN33
FN12
FN77
FN50

FN78
FN79

SWIMS Data 2021/22

Revenue: sale bulk potable + raw - PT Water

Revenue: sale bulk recycled water

Revenue: sale all bulk water

Revenue: sale potable + raw - PT water {retail supply)

Revenue: sale recycled sewage water (retail supply)

Revenue: sale potable + raw - PT + recycled water (retail supply)
Government grants/subsidies {non-capital purposes): water
Revenue: any other water supply

Revenue: all (ABS) Water

Revenue: residential and non-residential sewerage

Revenue: trade waste sewerage

Government grants/subsidies {(non-capital purposes): sewerage
Revenue: any other sewerage

Revenue: all (ABS) sewerage

Revenue: all (NPR) water
Revenue: all (NPR) sewerage

Nominal written down replacement cost: fixed water assets
Nominal written down replacement cost: fixed sewerage assets

Current replacement costs: fixed water assets
Current replacement costs: fixed sewerage assets

Costs: purchase bulk potable + raw - PT water
Costs: purchase bulk recycled water
Costs: purchase of all bulk water

Costs: operating water (NPR)

Costs: operating water per connection
Costs: maintenance water

Costs: operating water {(ABS)

Costs: any other water

Costs: operating sewerage

Costs: operating sewerage per connection
Costs: maintenance sewerage

Costs: any other sewerage

Current cost depreciation: water

Current cost depreciation sewerage

previous 5 year average annual renewals expenditure water
previous 5 year average annual renewals expenditure sewerage
forecast 5 year average annual renewals expenditure water
forecast 5 year average annual renewals expenditure sewerage

2020/21
(from Arminda)
000
NR
NR
0
0
NR
233
0
0
233

191
56
0

0
247

233
191

8174
4566

13843
7491

NR

201
496.3
100.5
178.0

2110
653.85
99.0

233
121

2021/22

238

238

175

o

175

238
175

9109

12655
7454

NR

202
430.70
149

54

78.0
207.45
720

254

122

189

20

Peter to provide
Peter to provide

000

2021/22

Quilpie Sewerage

175

175

175

78.0

72.0

000

2021/22
Quilpie Water

212

212

212

128

105
240

000

2021/22

Eromanga Water

26

26

26

74

30.0

R7S

»

-

»

$

$
$

$
$

2021/22 Actuals

Quilpie Eromanga

212,30028 $ 26,02831 $

$
S
212,300.28 $ 26,0831 $
174,577.62 $
$
$
$
174,577.62 $
238,328.59 $
174,577.62 S
$
$
9
$
$
9

128,434.54 $  74,238.27

104,730.88 $ 44,229.58 S
23,703.66 $ 30,008.69

77,761.01

71,769.67

2021/22 Total

238,328.59

238,328.59
174,577.62
174,577.62

238,328.59
174,577.62

9,109,101.00
4,472,214.00

12,654,654.00
7,454,171.00

NR

44,229.58

77,761.01

71,769.67

254,327.00
121,823.00
189,132.80

20,318.60

Source

PCS

PCS

PCS
Nil for 2021/22

PCS

PCS
PCS

Draft Financial Statements 2021/22
Draft Financial Statements 2021/22

Draft Financial Statements 2021/22
Draft Financial Statements 2021/22

Draft Financial Statements 2021/22
Draft Financial Statements 2021/22
Previous year/s Financial Statements
Previous year/s Financial Statements
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CONNECTIONS DATA 30 JUNE 2022

Data from Rates at 30 June 2022

Quilpie
Water
VW
Sewerage

VS

Eromanga
Water
VW
Sewerage

VS

369

57

327

49

33

10

34

18

8|Page



SWIMS DATA 2020 — 2021 W&S R&E

21 General Ledger"2021.3.25.1

{Accounts: 3100-0002-0000 to 3214-0003-0000. All report groups. 100% of year elapsed. To Details. Excludes committed costs)

QUILPIE SHIRE COUNCIL" {Budget for full year)

3100-0002
3100-0003
3100-1000
3100-1005
3100-1080
3100-1085
3100-1090
3100-1510
3100-2200
3100-2220
3100-2230
3100-2600

3100-0003
3110-0003
3110-1000
3110-1005
3110-1080
3110-1085
3110-1090
3110-2220
3110-2230
3110-2600

3110-0003
3120-0003
3120-1000
3120-1005
3120-1080
3120-1085
3120-1090
3120-2220
3120-2600

3120-0003
3130-0003
3130-2220
3130-2600

3130-0003
3140-0003

WATER

WATER - QUILPIE

Quilpie Water Charges

Quilpie Water Charges Interest
Quilpie Water Discount

Quilpie Water Pensioner Rebate
Quilpie Water Writeoff and Refund
LGGSP-Bore replacement
Drinking Water Quality Plan
Quilpie Water - Wages

Quilpie Water Operations

Depn Quilpie Water

WATER - QUILPIE

WATER - EROMANGA

Eromanga Water Charges

Eromanga Water Charges Interest
Eromanga Water Discount

Eromanga Water Pensioner Rebate
Eromanga Water Writeoff and Refund
Eromanga Water Operations-Wages
Eromanga Water Gperations-Expenses
Depn Eromanga Water

WATER - ERCMANGA

WATER - ADAVALE

Adavale Water Charges

Adavale Water Charges Interest
Adavale Water Discount

Adavale Water Pensioner Remissions
Adavale Water Chgs Writeoff & Refund
Adavale Water Operations

Depn Adavale Water

WATER - ADAVALE
WATER - CHEEPIE

Cheepie Water Operations
Depn Cheepie Water

WATER - CHEEPIE
WATER - TOOMPINE

Financial Y¢ Printed(SHARONF): 19-09-2022 9:07:46 AM

REVENUE

239871.35
1836.26
-21091.57
-3840.38
-9.76
162433.38

379199.28

18495.2
126.96
-1413.67
-494.9

0

16713.59

15690.6
185.31
-1409.88
-1045.47
il

13419.56

EXPENDITURE

0
48235.63
42577.23
105513.8

196326.6

2552275
62199.33
117963.9

205686

22194.81
1549265

37687.46

1179.08
986.4

2165.48

Operating

9509.51

2552275

Repairs &

Maintenance

201909
48235.63
33067.72
62199.33
246900.1
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3140-2220
3140-2230
3140-2600

3140-0003

3100-0002
3200-0002
3200-0003
3200-1000
3200-1005
3200-1080
3200-1085
3200-1090
3200-1500
3200-2220
3200-2230
3200-2600

3200-0003
3210-0003
3210-1000
3210-1005
3210-1080
3210-1085
3210-1090
3210-2220
3210-2230
3210-2600

3210-0003
3212-0003
3212-2600

3212-0003

3200-0002

Toompine Water Operations-Wages
Toompine Water Operations
Water Depreciation-Toompine

WATER - TOCMPINE

WATER

SEWERAGE

SEWERAGE QUILPIE

Quilpie Sewerage Charges

Quilpie Sewerage Interest

Quilpie Sewerage Discount

Quilpie Sewerage Pensioner Remission
Quilpie Sewerage Writeoff & Refunds
Quilpie Sewerage Waste Charge
Quilpie Sewerage Cperations-Wages
Quilpie Sewerage Operations

Depn Quilpie Sewerage

SEWERAGE QUILPIE

SEWERAGE EROMANGA

Eromanga Sewerage Charges

Eromanga Sewerage Charges Interest
Eromanga Sewerage Discount
Eromanga Sewerage Pensioner Remissio
Eromanga Sewerage Writeoff & Refunds
Eromanga Sewerage Operations-Wages
Eromanga Sewerage Operations

Depn Eromanga Sewer

SEWERAGE EROMANGA
SEWERAGE ADAVALE

Depn Adavale Septic System
SEWERAGE ADAVALE

SEWERAGE

TOTAL REVENUE AND EXPENDITURE

Water (Quilpie & Eromanga)
Revenue

Quilpie

Eromanga

409332.43

187595.85
1443.06
-16552.58
-201.58
-12.08

0

17227267

20952.5
185.7
-1595.16
-40.1

0

19502.94

191775.61

601108.04

$ 233,479.49
216765.9
16713.59

0.13
0
2006.01

443871.7

51341.01
45503.74
100859.5

197704.3

683.04
2409.65
20843.94

221741.2

665612.9

7607.06

49794.47
37465.02
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Operating Costs
Cperating - Quilpie
Operating - Eromanga

Maintenance Costs
Maintenance - Quilpie

Maintenance - Eromanga

Depreciation

Sewerage (Quilpie)
Revenue

Costs
Operating

Maintenance

Depreciation

9509.51
25522.75

8130335
62199.33

7607.06
87259.49

$ 35,032.26

$ 143,502.68

$ 239,804.15

$ 418,339.09

$ 171227267

$ 94,866.55

$ 100,778.85

$ 195,645.40

B General Ledger Display - GL Year: 2021, GL Month: June - 100% of year elapsed - x

Account Description [Quilpie Water Operations | [Ewenditure ]

Job Sub  Item Job Cost Description | Payroll Store: Creditors | Total
0530 0030 0010 Wages Quipie Water 048 0.00 0.00 0.00 048
0530 0030 0020 Electricity 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0530 0030 0030 Phone 0.00 0.00 000 121504 121504
0530 0030 0040 Other Operatng Exp 0.89 0.00 0.00 190533 190622
0530 0030 0050 Water Testng 7295 0.00 6841 624641 8,387.77
0535 0030 0000 Quipie Vater REM 2224079 479254 6,034.39 33,067.72
0535 0030 0010 Grounds Maintenance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0535 0030 0020 Purchase Smal Eque 0.00 0.00 65452 854.52
0535 0030 0030 Water Mains R&M 9.896.23 327160 151138 1467921
0535 0030 0040 Water Services R&M 1163953 152094 96578 1412625
0535 0030 0050 Water Bores R&M 705.03 0.00 290271 3.607.74
7432 2224079 486095| 1540117 4257723
General | Balances | Budgets 6r) |  Budgets (mth) |  Budgets (obs) Fin Rpt Jobs
Actual vs Budget C | Groups | Auan | " Notes
Account / | Clsd | Function Description Balance | Accnt Type -
@ 3100-1090-0000 Quilpie Water Writeoff and Refund (9.76) Revenue
&) 3100-1510-0000 LGGSP-Bore replacement 162.433.38 Revenue L
LA} 3100-2200-0000 Drinking Water Quality Plan Expenditure
Quilpie Water - Wages.

&) 3100-2220-0000

n o
Max| e/ <[> > Eing ] By GLACcount Exit
Account [3110-2230-0000 [ Water Exp ] i ]

Job  Sub| Item Job Cost Description | Payroll Plant Stores  Creditors| Total
0545 0040 0010 Grounds Maintenance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0545 0040 0020 Purchase Small Equip 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0545 0040 0030 Water Mains R&M 285219 85404 0.00 0.00 354623
0548 0040 0040 Water Services R&M 452007 355479 74027 6576 8,880.89
0545 0040 0050 Water Bores R&M 4aT73 35123 0.00 110259 192555
0545 0040 0060 RO Plant 17,160.86 891184 0.00 2377416 4784666
2480485 1.711.70 | 74027 } 2494251 ‘ 62,199.33 i
General | Balances | Budgets o) | Budgets (mh) |  Budgets Govs) |  FinRpt Jobs.
Actualvs Budget | C | Groups | Auatt Notes
Account / | Clsd | Function Description Balance | Acent Type ! -

L&) 3110-1080-0000 (1,413 67) Revenue

LA&) 3110-1085-0000 )

1A) 3110-1090-0000

A) 3110-2220-0000
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B General Ledger Display - GL Year: 2021, GL Month: June - 100% of year elapsed = x 2 General Ledger Display - GL Year: 2021, GL Month: June - 100% of year elapsed - X
Account [3200-2230-0000 Description |Quilpie Operati | Account [3120-2220-0000 Description [Adavate Water Operations | |Expendi|ure
I Job| Sub| Iitem|Job Cost Description | Payroll| Plant| Stores| Creditors| Total
0040|  0000|Adavale Water Operations |
0010/ Wages Quipie Sewerage 0550 0050, 0000 Adavale Water Mains R&M 431822 328236 41084 392535  11,936.77
0030 0020 Sewerage Eleciricity Quilpie 0ss0 0061 0000 Adavale Water Services R&M 884.30/ 834.30 70062 1,058.52 347774
0030 0030 Sewerage Testing Quipic 0SS0 0062 0000 Adavale Water Bores R&M 2,178.90 1,608.12 24340 2747.48] 677890
0030 0040 VWP Capacty Study 0550 0063 0000 Adavale Cooling Pond R&M 1.40 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.40
0040/ 0000 Quipie Sewerage R&M 1952333 22808
0040 0010 Mains Quipie Sewerage 788518 13884
0040 0020 Manholes 0.00 0.00
0040 0030 Treatment Lagoons Quilpie 52324 0.00
0040 0040 Sewerage Grounds Maintenance 469345 15.30
0040 0050 Sedimentation Tank 318588 0.00
0040 0060 kmhoff Tank 323557 7391
0070 0000 Pumping Stations Quilpie Sewer 431.06 0.00
0070 0002 Pumping Units. 431.06 0.00 B
TR 22005 osqesst| 4550374 | o | 73s282| s72s78|  138s488] 773135 2219481
General | | Budgets ;) | Budgets (mth) |  Budgets Gobs) | _ FinRpt Jobs Cenetal B | Balances | Budoetsn | Budgets (mth) | Budgets (obs) | FinRpt ___Jobs
Transacions I Actual vs Budget I C e I Groups I Audit l Notes Transactions ] Actual vs Budget ] Commitments I Groups ] Audit I &/ Notes
s - = T —— — —
AR | Cisd| Fundtion Desciplion e [AccntType | Account ) /| cisd | Function Description |Balance | Acent Type [4]
A) 3200-1085-0000 Quilpie Pensioner (201.58) Revenue : ‘t@ 3120-1005-0000 Adavale waterc_na:ges Interest 185.31 Revenue
&) 3200-1090-0000 SEWERAGE-Quilpie Sewerage Wiiteoff & (12.08) Revenue i g 312010009000 AdwalEWgleDscoIt idon 2 Bemenie =
&) 3200-1500-0000 SEWERAGE QU-Quilpie Sewerage Waste C Revenue = i Lb : :&:m AdvRE x:e‘ :'"s'm’ ':;T:s;:": a -‘“f-::’ 2”’9"“9
SEWERAGE QUI-Quilpie Sewerage-Wages 51.341.01 Expenditure sl H20R1090:0 pRvlealer Shos nico s Renn e ) Rovenue
= R - g {7} 3120-2220-0000 Adavale Water Operations 22,194.81 Expenditure
Quilpie Sewerage Operal 45 4 Expenditure o
—— 1 ] = = I = o] 1
:I By GL Account | [alier] [Repon Groups Max}\i\:”: i\ Elnd] :I By | GL Account MF er, | Report Groups |
2 General Ledger Display - GL Year: 2021, GL Month: June - 100% of year elapsed — x 2 General Ledger Display - GL Year: 2021, GL Month: June - 100% of year elapsed - X!
Account [3210-2220-0000|  Description | Operations-Wag | [Expenditure Account [3200-2220-0000|  Description [Quilpie Operations-Wag | [Expenditure |
Job|  Sub| _item|Job Cost Description | Payroll Plant| Stores|  Creditors| Total Job  Sub| ltem) Job Cost Description | Payroll Plant Stores  Creditors Total
)000|Eromanga Sewerage R&M
0515 0040 0010 Mains Eromanga Sewerage 571.60 571.60 0510, 0040, 0010 Mains Quipie Sewerage 12,858.31 12,868.31
0515 0040 0020 Pump Station Eromanga 111.44 111.44 0510 0040 0020 Manholes 28865 6365
0515 0040 0030 Treatment Lagoons Eromanga 0.00 0.00 0510/ 0040 0030 Treatment Lagoons Quipie 186348 186348
0515/ 0040 0040 Sewerage Ground Maint Eromanga 0.00 0.00 0510 0040 0040 Sewerage Grounds Maintenance 474585 474885
0515] 0040], 10050|SepicTank PumpOuts 0.0 Ll 0510/ 0040 0050 Sedimentation Tank 1776122 17.76122
0510 0040 0060 imhoff Tank 12,085.95 12,085.95
0510 0070 0000 Pumping Stations Quilpie Sewer 1,546.54 154654
0510/ 0070 0002 Pumping Unis 1,546.5¢ 154854
0510/ 0070 0003 Pipework 0.00 0.00
0510/ 0070 0004 Electrical 0.00 0.00
682,04 | 000 o] oo emsos| 51.341.01 0.00 0.00 000 5134101
General | ces | Budgets(yr) |  Budgets(mth) |  Budgets (jobs) |  FinRpt Jobs General | | Budgets o) | Buagets(min) | Budgets (obs) | FinRpt T
Transactions ] Actual vs Budget ] Commitments ] Groups ] Audit J &7 Notes T = I ‘Actual vs Budget J Commitments J Groups I Audit J ENates
Account / | Clsd | Function Description | Balance | Acent Type | t = 7 [ Gisa| Eumeiion Descaphon Rilance TAccntType = T=]
- ) 3210-1005-0000 SEWERAGE -Eromanga Sewerage Charges 185.70 Revenue A) 3200-1085-0000 uilpie Sewerage Pensioner (201.58) Revenue [
4 SEWERAG-Q ¥
(&) 3210- Sl = s e ! &) 3200-1090-0000 SEWERAGE-Quilpie Sewerage Writeoff & (12.08) Revenue
IA) 3210~ Pension: {40.10) Revenue i . —
= 'SEWERAGE QU-Quilpie Sewerage Waste C
- 1LA) 3210-1090-0000 SEWERAGE-Eromanga Sewerage Writeoff Revenue

Expenditurs

Quilpie Sewerage Operations

;
Report Gi < [ ecomems r
Renort Grouns| utax|[ <] <[> > Eing ] v/ GLAccount ~ | [Filter |Report Groups Exit
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2 General Ledger Display - GL Year: 2021, GL Month: June - 100% of year elapsed - X
Account [3210-2230-0000|  Description \Eromanga Sewerage Operations \ |Expendnure
Job|  Sub| Item|Job Cost Description | Payroll| Plant| Stores|  Creditors| Total
0000|Eromanga Sewerage Operating Ex | | |
0515 0030 0010 Wages Eromanga Sewerage 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0,00
0515 0030 0020 Sewerage Electricty 0.00 0.00 0.00 123658 123658
0515 0030 0030 Sewerage Testing 0.00 0.00 4027 389.85 43012
0818 0040 0000 Eromanga Scwerage REM 146.01 0.00 506.04 742,95
0515 0040 0010 Mains Eromanga Sewerage 146.01 0.00 23525 38126
0515 0040 0020 Pump Station Eromanga 0.00, 0.00 0.00 0.00
0515 0040 0030 Treatment Lagoons Eromanga 0.00 0.00/ 0.00 0.00|
0515 0040 0040 Sewerage Ground Maint Eromanga 0.00 0.00 36169 361,69
0515 0040 0050 Septic Tank Pump Outs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00.
[ 0.00 | 146.01 4027  222337[ 240965
General J Balances ] Budgets (yr) ] Budgets (mth) I Budgets (jobs) I Fin Rpt Jobs
Transactions | ActualvsBudget |  Commitments |  Groups |  Audit |  Notes
Account 7 |Clsd | Function Description | Balance | Accnt Type ‘j
IA) 3210-1090-0000 SEWERAGE-Eromanga Sewerage Writeoff Revenue

SEWERAGE ERO-Eromanga Sewerage-wal

683.04 Expenditure

{[A) 3210-2600-0000 'SEWERAGE EROMANG-Depn Eromanga St 20,843.94 Expenditure
=/ (3 3212-0003-0000 ‘SEWERAGE ADAVALE Function
lal[ <> 1 Fing -] By| 6L Account | [Fitter| |Report Groups|
oo Bl ey (R B
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SWIMS DATA 2021-22 W&S R&E

21 General Ledger"2021.3.25.1

{Accounts: 3100-0002-0000 to 3214-0003-0000. All report groups. 100% of year elapsed. To Details. Excludes committed costs)

QUILPIE SHIRE COUNCIL" {Budget for full year)

3100-0002
3100-0003
3100-1000
3100-1005
3100-1080
3100-1085
3100-1090
3100-1510
3100-2200
3100-2220
3100-2230
3100-2600

3100-0003
3110-0003
3110-1000
3110-1005
3110-1080
3110-1085
3110-1090
3110-2220
3110-2230
3110-2600

3110-0003
3120-0003
3120-1000
3120-1005
3120-1080
3120-1085
3120-1090
3120-2220
3120-2600

3120-0003
3130-0003
3130-2220
3130-2600

3130-0003
3140-0003

WATER

WATER - QUILPIE

Quilpie Water Charges

Quilpie Water Charges Interest
Quilpie Water Discount

Quilpie Water Pensioner Rebate
Quilpie Water Writeoff and Refund
LGGSP-Bore replacement
Drinking Water Quality Plan
Quilpie Water - Wages

Quilpie Water Operations

Depn Quilpie Water

WATER - QUILPIE

WATER - EROMANGA

Eromanga Water Charges

Eromanga Water Charges Interest
Eromanga Water Discount

Eromanga Water Pensioner Rebate
Eromanga Water Writeoff and Refund
Eromanga Water Gperations-Wages
Eromanga Water Operations-Expenses
Depn Eromanga Water

WATER - EROMANGA

WATER - ADAVALE

Adavale Water Charges

Adavale Water Charges Interest
Adavale Water Discount

Adavale Water Pensioner Remissions
Adavale Water Chgs Writeoff & Refund
Adavale Water Operations

Depn Adavale Water

WATER - ADAVALE
WATER - CHEEPIE

Cheepie Water Operations
Depn Cheepie Water

WATER - CHEEPIE
WATER - TOOMPINE

Financial YcPrinted{(SHARONF): 19-09-2022 9:07:46 AM

REVENUE

239871.35
1836.26
-21091.57
-3840.38
-9.76
162433.38

379199.28

18495.2
126.96
-1413.67
-494.9

0

16713.59

15690.6
185.31
-1409.88
-1045.47
-1

13419.56

EXPENDITURE

0
4823563
42577.23
1055138

196326.6

25522.75
62199.33
117963.9

205686

22194.81
15492.65

37687.46

1179.08
986.4

2165.48

" Repairs &
Opessting Maintenance

201909

48235.63

9509.51 33067.72

2552275

62199.33

246900.1
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3140-2220
3140-2230
3140-2600

3140-0003

3100-0002
3200-0002
3200-0003
3200-1000
3200-1005
3200-1080
3200-1085
3200-1090
3200-1500
3200-2220
3200-2230
3200-2600

3200-0003
3210-0003
3210-1000
3210-1005
3210-1080
3210-1085
3210-1090
3210-2220
3210-2230
3210-2600

3210-0003
3212-0003
3212-2600

3212-0003

3200-0002

Toompine Water Operations-Wages
Toompine Water Operations
Water Depreciation-Toompine

WATER - TOCMPINE

WATER

SEWERAGE

SEWERAGE QUILPIE

Quilpie Sewerage Charges

Quilpie Sewerage Interest

Quilpie Sewerage Discount

Quilpie Sewerage Pensioner Remission
Quilpie Sewerage Writeoff & Refunds
Quilpie Sewerage Waste Charge
Quilpie Sewerage Cperations-Wages
Quilpie Sewerage Operations

Depn Quilpie Sewerage

SEWERAGE QUILPIE

SEWERAGE EROMANGA

Eromanga Sewerage Charges

Eromanga Sewerage Charges Interest
Eromanga Sewerage Discount
Eromanga Sewerage Pensioner Remissio
Eromanga Sewerage Writeoff & Refunds
Eromanga Sewerage Operations-Wages
Eromanga Sewerage Operations

Depn Eromanga Sewer

SEWERAGE EROMANGA
SEWERAGE ADAVALE

Depn Adavale Septic System
SEWERAGE ADAVALE

SEWERAGE

TOTAL REVENUE AND EXPENDITURE

Water (Quilpie & Eromanga)
Revenue

Quilpie

Eromanga

409332.43

187595.85
1443.06
-16552.58
-201.58
-12.08

0

17227267

20952.5
185.7
-1595.16
-40.1

0

19502.94

191775.61

601108.04

$ 233,479.49
216765.9
16713.59

0.13
0
2006.01

443871.7

51341.01
45503.74
100859.5

197704.3

683.04
2409.65
20843.94

221741.2

665612.9

7607.06

49794.47
37465.02
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2 General Ledger Display - GL Year: 2021, GL Month: June - 100% of year elapsed = x 2 General Ledger Display - GL Year: 2021, GL Month: June - 100% of year elapsed - X
Account |3200-2230-0000 D ripti Quilpie O i | Expenditure Account [3120-2220-0000 Description |Adava|e ‘Water Operations ‘ ‘ Expenditure
Total - Job| Sub| Item|Job Cost Desci n | Payrol Plant| Stores|  Creditors| Total
'
5 0 |
0010 Wages Quipie Sewerage 0.00 0.00 28516 395.16 0S50/ 0060/ 0000 Adavale Water Mains R&M 431822 3,282.36 410.84 392535 11,936.77
0020 Sewerage Eleciriciy Quipie 0.00 0.00 525988 525088 0S50 0061 0000 Adavale Water Services R&M 88430 83430 70062 1,08.52 347774
0030 Sewerage Testing Quipie 0.00 0.00 1,806.29 1.952.02 0550 0062 0000 Adavale Water Bores R&M 2,178.90 1,609.12 243.40 2,747.48 6,778.90
0040 VTP Capaciy Study 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0550, 0063 0000 Adavale Cooling Pond R&M 1.40 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.40
0000 Quipie Sewerage R&M 1953333 20805 17,7024 3746562
0010 Mains Quilpie Sewerage 7.895.19 13884 3,50964 11,543.67
0020 Manholes 0.00 0.00 564.54 564.54
0030 Treatment Lagoons Quilpie 52324 0.00 0.00 52324
0040 Sewerage Grounds Maintenance 469345 1530 1,19565 5,904 40
0050 Sedimentation Tank 3,18588 0.00 33653 352241
0060 imhoff Tank 323557 7391 1208788  15407.36—
0000 Pumping Stations Quilpie Sewer 431.06 0.00 0.00 431.06
0002 Pumping Units 431.06 0.00 0.00 431.06 :
Tes73| 1996430 2805 2516557 | 4550372 = [ 738282 s72578 135488 773135 2219481
el ] Budgotson | Budgets (min) ] Budgets obs) ] FinRet e General | Balances | Budgets s) | Budgets(mth) |  Budgets (jobs) |  FinRpt Yobs
Transactions | AclualvsBudget | Commitments | Groups | Audit | Notes 23 I cualvsBudget | © J__Grows | auat ]
Aocouid 7 | Cisd | Function Description Gaanca TAccnt Type =] Account / | Clsd | Function Description |Balance ) | Acent Type |g
(&) 3200-1085-0000 SEWERAG-Quilpie Sewerage Pensioner (201.58) Revenue dE4 J2ORIO et e sl nangesintaact e
&) 3200-1090-0000 SEWERAGE-Quilpie Sewerage Writeoff & (12.08) Revenue &) 3120-1080-0000 A avts Wetst THaCOURC - (1,409.88) Revenue =
(&) 3200-1500-0000 SEWERAGE QU-Quilpie Sewerage Waste C Revenue = ﬁge a::" z:"s'm’ R;’:';s‘“": (& -°‘5'3‘7’) 2‘”"”9
- &) 3200-2220-0000 SEWERAGE QUI-Quilpie Sewerage-Wages 51,341.01 Expenditure EElEialec o WlEoE & Raful GERIAR R
S - EE— [ =l o]
T el max 14 [ <[> [m1] Eing By|GL Account ~ | Fitter | Exit
g General Ledger Display - GL Year: 2021, GL Month: June - 100% of year elapsed — X E General Ledger Display - GL Year: 2021, GL Month: June - 100% of year elapsed — *
Account [3210-2220-0000|  Description | Operations-Wag | [Expenditure Account [3200-2220-0000| D ion [Quilpie Operations-Wag | [Expenatture
Job|  Sul Item| Job Cost Description | Plant] Store: Creditors | | | Plant Sfores|  Creditors Total
| ipie age R&M
0515/ 0040, 0010 Mains Eromanga Sewerage 571.60 0010 Mains Quipie Sewerage 265
0515 0040 0020 Pump Station Eromanga 111.44 0020 Manholes ; P
0515/ 0040 0030 Treatment Lagoons Eromanga 0.00 0030 Treatment Lagoons Quipie 1.883.48 185348
0515/ 0040 0040 Sewerage Ground Maint Eromanga 0.00 0080|Sewerage Grnds Makienincs 74585 47888
0515 0040, 0050 Septic Tank Pump Outs [ 0.00 =T RN T 1778122 1776122
0060 imhoff Tank 12,085.95 12,085.95
0000 Pumping Stations Quilpie Sewer 1.546.54 1,546.54
0002 Pumping Units 1.546.5¢ 1,546.54
0003 Pipework 0.00 0.00
000¢ Electrical 0.00 0.00
[ 682.0¢ 900 | 000 | 000 683,04 | [ st24101] 0.00 0.00 000| 5134101
General | ces | Budgets(yr) | Budgets(mth) |  Budgets (obs) |  FinRpt Jobs Goneral | | BudgelsGn | Budgels(min) | BudgelsGobs) ] FinRet e
Transactions | Actual vs Budget | Commitments Groups ] Audit ] @Ngtes T = I ‘Actual vs Budget I Commitments I Cioups I Audit l @N
Account /| Clsd | Function Description | Balance | Accnt Type ] —— S TCh] Eimdion Besciion e leciings = =
- ) 3210-1005-0000 SEWERAGE -Eromanga Sewerage Charges 185.70 Revenue &5 3200-1085:0000 : SEWERAG-Quilpie S (20158) R 1
4 4 2 Sewerage Pen: .58) Revenue
"g ;;1';103 ERoian i S_: a 5(3::31 RIM‘” ": &= &) 3200-1090-0000 SEWERAGE-Quilpie Sewerage Writeoff & (12.08) Revenue B
i 5-0000 SEWERAGE-Eromang: rage Pension: . nu .
3200-1500-0000 SEWERAGE e S Waste C
- &) 3210-1090-0000 SEWERAGE-Eromanga Sewerage Writeoff Revenue g o S QO 5 i 1
- ek &) 3200-2230-0000 Quilpie Sewerage Operations 45,503.74 Expen:
1< </ > [m1 Eina part Groups T
—‘IE‘—‘ &4 S m"m‘ » Elﬂﬂ' _] By GL Account ~ |Filter Report Groups'
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Operating Costs S 35,032.26
Qperating - Quilple 9509.51
Operating - Eromanga 2552275
Maintenance Costs $ 143,502.68
Maintenance - Quilpie 81303.35
Maintenance - Eromanga 62199.33
Depreciation S 239,804.15
$ 418,339.09
Sewerage (Quilpie)
Revenue $ 172,272.67
Costs $ 94,866.55
Operating 7607.06
Maintenance 87259.49
Depreciation S 100,778.85
S 195:645.40

2 General Ledger Display - GL Year: 2021, GL Month: June - 100% of year elapsed

Account [3100—2230-0000 Description IOullpla ‘Water Operations

Job  Sub| Item|Job Cost Description | Payroll|

0000 e er Operation |

0010 Wages Quipie Water X .

0020 Electricity 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0530 0030  Phone 0.00 0.00 0.00 1215.04 1,215.04
0530 0040 Other Operating Exp 0.89 0.00 0.00 1,905.33 1,906.22
0530/ 0050  Water Testing 7295 0.00 68.41 6,246.41 6,387.77
0535 0000 Quipie Water R&M 22240.79 479254 603439 33,067.72
0535/ 0010/ Grounds Maintenance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00
0535/ 0020  Purchase Small Equip 0.00 0.00 654,52 654,52
0535/ 0030 Water Mains R&M 9,896.23 3,271.60 1511.38) 1467921
0535/ 0040 Water Services R&M 11,629.53 1,520.94 96578 14,12625
0535/ 0050  Water Bores R&M 705.03 0.00 2902.71 3,607.74

| 7432| 2224079  486095| 1540117 42.517‘23‘
General | ] Budgets (yr) I Budgets (mth) | Budgets (jobs) Fin Rpt Jobs
] Actual vs Budget Ci ] Groups Audit ] Notes
[Account /| Clsd | Function Description | Balance | Accnt Type |4
| ) 3100-1090-0000 Quilpie Water Writeoff and Refund (9.76) Revenue
L&) 3100-1510-0000 LGGSP-Bore replacement 162,433.38 Revenue
\A) 3100-2200-0000 Drinking Water Quality Plan Expenditure

Quilpie Water - Wages

(&) 3100-2220-0000

V513100 0000 Quilpie Water Operations

48,235.63 Expenditure

42 577.23 Expenditure v

Maxﬂ K“ - \i» ‘»bﬂ Find -] By| 6L Account  |Fiter| |Report Groups | Exit
B GeneralLe 6L Year: 2021, GL Month: June - 100% of year elapsed =
Account [3110-2230-0000 | D [ Water O | [Expenditure |

Payroll

0010 Grounds Maintenance

0545 0040 0020 Purchase Small Equip 0.00 0.00
0545 0040 0030 Water Mains R&M 265219 894,04
0545 0040 0040 Water Services R&M 4,520.07 3,554.79
0545 0040 0050 Water Bores R&M 47173 351.23
0545 0040 0060 RO Plant 17,160.86 6,911.64

| 2ep0s8s| 1171170

Creditors
24,942 51

0.00 0.00
0.00 3,546.23
65.76 8,880.89
1,102.59 1,925.55
2377416 47,846 66

74027 | 2494251 6219933

General | | Budgets o) |  Budgets (mth) | Budgets Gobs) |  FinRpt Jobs
Ti | Actual vs Budget ] Col ] Groups ] Audit | Notes
Account / | Clsd | Function Description | Balance | Acent Type | -
© | A)3110-1080-0000 Eromanga Water Discount © (141367)Revenue
L) 3110-1085-0000 Eromanga Water Pensioner Rebate (494.90) Revenue i
lA) 3110-1090-0000 Eromanga Water Writeoff and Refund Revenue
Eromanga Water Operations-Wages 25,522.75 Expenditure

L&) 3110-2220-0000
i EX 000

| E g
[Max 14| < > 1 Eing ] By| GL Account

| |Fitter| |Report Groups | Exit

xpenditure -
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2 General Ledger Display - GL Year: 2021, GL Month: June - 100% of year elapsed - X

Account [3210-2230-0000|  Description | Operati | [Ewenditure

Job|  Sub| Item|Job Cost Description | Payroll| Plant| Stores|  Creditors| Total
0000|Eromanga Sewerage Operating Ex | |
0515 0030 0010 Wages Eromanga Sewerage 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0515 0030 0020 Sewerage Electricity 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,236.58'
0515 0030 0030 Sewerage Testing 0.00 0.00 4027 389.85
0515 0040 0000 Eromanga Scworage RSM 148,01 0.00 596.04
0515 0040 0010 Mains Eromanga Sewerage 146.01 0.00 23525
0515 0040 0020 Pump Station Eromanga 0.00 0.00 0.00
0515 0040 0030 Treatment Lagoons Eromanga 0.00 0.00 0.00
0515 0040 0040 Sewerage Ground Maint Eromanga 0.00 0.00 36169
0515 0040 0050 Septic Tank Pump Outs 0.00 0.00 0.00
[ 0.00 | 146.01 | w27 222337 240965
General I Balances ] Budgets (yr) | Budgets (mth) l Budgets (jobs) I Fin Rpt Jobs
T i | AdtualvsBudget | Commi | croups | Audit | TNotes
Account /| Clsd |Function Description | Balance | Acent Type |j
i &) 3210-1090-0000 ‘SEWERAGE-Eromanga Sewerage Writeoff Revenue
&) 3210-2220-0000 ‘SEWERAGE ERO-Eromanga Sewerage-wai 683.04 Expenditure

& werage Operal
{A) 3210-2600-0000 SEWERAGE EROMANG-Depn Eromanga St 20,843.94 Expenditure
= (32 3212-0003-0000 SEWERAGE ADAVALE Function
WTF}»T Find | By GLAccount vr‘ |Filter i»Relmn Groups,
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PPE Note in AFS

Quilpie Shire Council
Notes to the Financial Statements
For the Year Ended 30 June 2022

13 Property, plant and equipment
J0-Jun-22

Basis of measurement
Asset values
Opening gross value as at 1 July 2021
Additions
Disposals
Write-offs
Rewvaluation adjustment to as=set revaluation surplus
Transfers between clazses / adjustment
Closing gross value as at 30 June 2022

Accumulated depreciation and Impairment
Opening balance as at 1 July 2021
Depreciation expense
Depreciation on dizposals
Depreciation written off
Rewvaluation adjustment to asset revaluation surplus
Accumulated depreciation as at 30 June 2022

Total written down value as at 30 June 2022
Range of estimated useful lives in years

Work in progress
Opening balance 1 July 2021
Transfers between classes
Expenditure in year
Brought forward balance expensed
Transferred to asset register
Closing Balance 30 June 2022

Total property, plant and equipment
Additions comprise:
Renewals

Other additions
Total additions

Furniture and | Buildings and Plant and Road Sewerage Water Land Other Airport TOTAL
fittings other equipment infrastructure assets assets
structures
Cost Fair Value Cost Fair Value Fair Value Fair Value | Fair Value Fair Valug Fair Value
] 2 z z ] 2 2 2 2 g

488,537 43,075,595 9,878,383 | 205758508 7454171 | 12654854 | 2,226,570 2,817,306 | 12,842 085 | 297,200,817
- 5,903,757 2,649,523 1628220 27,105 | 1,188,808 - 2,117,741 - 17,515,154
- (398,818) (539,044) - - - (20,400) - - (958,262)

(37,000)

- - - 20,946,058 - - - - 20,946,058

- - - - - - (559,000) - - (559,000}
489,537 52 547 534 11,988,862 | 228,332,785 7,481,276 | 13,843,462 | 1637170 4,935,047 | 12,842,096 | 333,997,768
165,548 17 351,008 3,708 454 33 720,154 2887 238 4 480 034 - 201,825 2,164 505 §5 278 550

20,172 1,351,957 671,358 3,058,745 121,823 254327 - 157,581 242155 5,878,120

- (265,251) (318,853) - - - - - - (524,104)

(33,900) (12,175)

- - - 3714872 - - - - - 3714872
185,720 18,403,814 4,048,824 40,493,612 3,009,062 | 4,734,361 - 959,206 2,406,665 | 74,241,263
303,817 34,143,720 7,940,038 | 187,839,173 4472214 | 9109101 | 1,537,170 3,975,841 10,435,431 | 259,756,505

2-20 1Mm-75 2-20 5 - Unlimited 20-100 25-110 Unlimited 2-50

- 8,791,374 - 584,616 27,104 965,675 - 1,620,397 - 11,889 167

- 558,182 160,287 195,353 1 - - (914,822) - 1

- 836,926 2,489,235 863,590 7,019 255,381 - 1,591,280 - 5,047,433

- (54,588) (15,339) - (36,248) - (66,320} - (172,595)

- {9,903,757) (2,649 523} (1,628,220) (27 105)| (1,188,808) - (2117 741} - (17,515,154}

- 228,037 0 0 7,018 0) - 112,794 - 348,851
303817 | 34372757 | 7940038 | 187839173 4479233 | 9109101 [ 1537170 | 4088635 | 10435431 | 260,105,356

3 L3 5 5 3 L3 L3 L3 L3 5
- 485912 2,341,374 843,891 27,105 454 478 - 761,930 - 4914588
- 9,417,845 308,149 784,329 734,333 - 1,355,811 - 12,600,465
- 5,903,757 25458,523 1528220 27,105 | 1,188,808 - 2,117,741 - 17,515,154
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Quilpie Shire Council
MNotes to the Financial Statements
For the Year Ended 30 June 2021

12 Property, Plant and Equipment
30-Jun-21

Basig of Measurement
Asset Values
Opening Gross Value as at 1 July 2020
Additions
Disposals
Transfers Between Classes / Adjustment
Closing Gross Value as at 30 June 2021

Accumulated Deprechation and Impairment
Opening Balance as at 1 July 2020
Depreciation Provided in Period
Transfers Between Classes / Adjustment

Accumulated Depreciation as at 30 June 2021

Total Written Down Value as at 30 June 2021
Range of Estimated Useful Lives in Years

Work in Progress

Opening Balance 1 July 2020
Transfers Between Classes
Expenditure in Year

Brought Forward Balance Expensed
Transferred to Assel Register
Closing Balance 30 June 2021

Total PPE
Additions Comprise.
Renewals

Other Additions
Total Additions

Furniture and | Bulidings and Plant and Road Sewerage Water Land Other Airport TOTAL
Fittings Other Equipment Infrastructure Assets Assets
Structures
Cost Fair Value Cost Fair Value Fair Value FairValue | Fair Value | Fair Value Fair Value
5 5 5 5 5 5 $ 5 £ 5
656,086 43,130,327 10,840,258 | 214,309,420 7454171 | 12,654,654 2,231,368 2,812,605 - 294,188,890
22,920 819,268 1,483,587 2,860,138 - - 29,202 418,822 184,949 5837 886
(8,820) - (581,717) - - - (34,000) (57,026) - {681,563)
(180,649) (870,000) [1,963,746)| (11.420,052) = = - (357,005} 12,647,147 (2,144,385)
489,537 43,079,595 9,878,383 | 205,758,506 7,454,171 | 12,654,654 | 2,226,570 2,817,006 | 12,842,096 | 297,200,817
325,848 16,125,626 5,054,307 32,675,085 2,765,335 4,240,621 - 720,889 - 61.907.721
20,348 1,287,517 617,932 2,873,572 121,904 238,413 - 113,464 241172 5,515,322
(180,648) (62,135) (1,263,745) (1,828.473) - - - {32,728) 1.923 337 (2,144,353)
165,548 17,351,008 3,708,494 33,720,194 2,887,238 4,480,034 - 801,625 2,164,508 65,278,650
323,989 25,728,587 6,169,889 172,038,312 4,566,932 8,174,620 2,225.5_?0 2,016,681 10,677,587 | 231,922,168
2-20 10-75 2-20 5 - Unlimited 20-100 25-110 Unlimited 2-50
- 4,435 846 80,393 2,277,237 799,743 550,942 . 333,880 8,478,021
N = = (2,936) (799,743) - = 502,679 5 =
- 5,198,087 1,483,587 1,184 566 27,104 423,192 29,202 1279472 - 9,625,220
- (381) - (5,113} = (B.459) ¥ (262.236) = {276.189)
- (842,188) (1,563,980) (2,869,138) - - {29,202) (533,378) - (5,837 BBB)
- B,791,374 - 584 516 27,104 965.675 - 1,620,387 - 11,988,167
323,989 | 34,519,961 | 6,160,889 | 172622926 | 4504036 | ©,140205] 2226570 3636078 ] 10677587 243911333
5 5 5 ] 5 ] s s 3 §
- 1,927,269 1,483,587 1,101,678 27,105 410,422 - 588,172 5548234
- 3,270,828 = 82,887 - 12,770 29,202 681,300 4,076,987
- 5,198,087 1,483 587 1,184,566 27,105 423,192 29,202 | 1279472 - 9,625,220
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Quilpie Shire Council
Notes to the financial statements
For the year ended 30 June 2020

10 Property, plant and equipment
Council - 30 June 2020

Basis of measurement

Asset values

Opening gross value as at 1 July 2019

Additions

Disposals

Revaluation adjustment to other comprehensive income{asset
revaluation surplus)

Closing gross value as at 30 June 2020

Accumulated depreciation and Impairment
Opening balance as at 1 July 2012

Depreciation provided in period

Depreciation on disposals

Revaluation adjustment to asset revaluation surplus
Accumulated depreciation as at 30 June 2020

Total written down value as at 30 June 2020
Range of estimated useful life in years

Work in Progress

Opening Balance 1 July 2019
Expenditure in year
Transferred to assel register
Closing Balance 30 June 2020

Total PPE

Additions comprise:

Renewals
Other additions
Total additions

Mote| Furniture & |Buildings and Plant & Road, drainage| Sewerage Water Land Other assets Total
Fittings other Equipment and bridge
structures network
Cost Fair Value Cost Fair Value Fair Value Fair Walue | Fair Value Cost
] § § § § 5 5 5 5
G48,086 | 42847 480 9,573,719 | 200,083,878 7,360,857 | 11,473,349 2,140,529 1,726,310 | 275,863,208
8,000 1,093,950 1,518,408 623,998 84,314 1,181,305 124 B39 1,086,295 5,721,109
- {151,868) - - - (34,000) - (185 BEE)
16 - (811,103) B 13,601.544 - B - - 12,790,441
656,086 | 43,130,327 10,940,255 | 214,309 420 7454 171 | 12654 654 2,231,368 2,812,605 | 294, 185,890
303,724 | 14,833,639 4,519,692 49,051,481 2,640,935 | 4,004,294 - 619,806 75,973,572
22124 1,291,987 541,604 4,924,629 124,399 236,327 - 101,083 7,235,164
- - (7,079) - - - - - (7.079)
16 - - - (21,301,015) - - - - (21,301,015)
325,848 | 16125628 5,054,307 32,675,095 2.766,335 | 4240621 - 720,889 61,907 721
330,238 | 27.004,701 5,885,952 181,634,325 4 688,836 | 8,414,033 2,231,368 2091,716 | 232 281,169
2-20 10-75 2.20 S-unlimited 20-100 25-110 unlimited 2-50
- 1,387,184 - 1,188,776 84,314 979,535 - 1,275,213 4,915,022
8,000 4,142 812 1,598,801 1,712,459 798,743 752,712 124 839 (188,918) 8,850,248
(8,000)] (1,093,850) (1,518,408) (623,598) (84,314)] (1,181,305) (124,839 (1,086,295) (5,721,108)
- 4,435,845 80,393 2,277.237 798,743 550,942 333,860 - 8,478,021
| 330,238 | 31.440,547 | 5,966,345 | 183.911.562 | 5488579 | B.964975| 2565228 | 2081716 | 240,759,180 |
3 ] ] 5 H 3 ] ] 5
- 280,000 607,363 623,998 84,314 236,261 - 514,635 2,346,571
8,000 813,950 911,045 - - 945,044 124 839 571,660 3,374,538
8,000 1,093,950 1,518,408 623,998 84,314 1,181,305 124,839 1,086,295 5,721,109
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Quilple Shire Councll
Notes to the financial statements
For the year ended 30 June 2018

10 Counch - 30 June 2018

Basis of measurement

Asset values

Operwng gross value as at 1 Jly 2018 (restated)

Addibons

Dsopcsals

Revaluation adjusiment 1o cther comprehonaive income(assot
ravaluation surplus)

Previous loss on reval reversed

Transfers between classes

Cilosing gross value as at 30 June 2018

A Anted

preciation and Imp
Opering balance as at 1 July 2018 (resiated)
Oaepreciation provided n pericd
Deapreciation on disposals
Revaluation adj 10 assat
Previous loss on reval reversed
Transfers between classes
Accumulated depreciation as at 30 June 2019

surplus

Total written down value as at 30 June 2019
Range of esmated vsatul life in years

Work in Progress

Opening Balance 1 July 2018
Expanditure in year
Transtered 1o asset regsier
Closing Balance 30 Jure 2019

Total PPE
Addifions comprise

Rerewals
Other additions

Towal agdivens

Quilpie Shire Council Annual Report 2018-2019

Nose

15

15

15
15

12

Furniture 8 | Buldings and Plant & Road, d ge] S o Water Land Other assals Total
Fittings other Equipment and brdge
structures natwork
Coat Far Valie Cost Fair Value Far Value Faoir Value | Fair Value Cost
s B S 5 5 $ 5 5 $
B24.017 | 45273,262 0 5506692 | 187,950 358 8420249 | 10843.027 | 2654022 | 1.364.077 | 265707914
24.059 822,566 442671 1.018.318 - 147122 51,221 202,493 | 2.798.460
= - (438.644) - -5 - - (25.675) (464,219)
- [2.767,874) - 11,116102 | (1,050,302)] 451,674 | (564,714)|  (354.033)|  6,821.053
- (480,474) - . - 31.128 - 448 348 -
848,006 | 42.847.480 9573719 | 200,083.678 7.369.857 | 11473.349 | 2140520 | 1,726,310 | 275863,208
279,560 | 15321521 2350020 | 41,480,722 2130847 | 5275425 - 542.282 | 72,998,977
24164 820,262 456 616 4,424,965 40,227 52315 = 85735 | 5936,288
- - [290,545) - - - = {25.575) (322.521)
< (1.275,060) - 3145793 | (1,539.138)] (2,356.234) - (14.113)]  (2.041.672)
= (32.264) - - . 3787 = 27477 =
303.724 | 14833639 4510692 | 49051481 2,640,936 | 4.004.294 - 619,606 | 75873.572
_ _ -
[ 344,352 | 28,013,841 ] 5054027 | 151,032,397 3728921 7469055 | 2140529] 1,106,504 | 195.859,036
2-20 10-75 2-20 S-unienvied 20-100 1190 unirmiteg 2
v 220,014 - 348,854 6774 354,860 278,857 238,624 | 1467.883
24059 | 1970.836 442,671 1,858,240 77.540 761797 | (227.536)| 1,320,082 | 5.245.599
(24.069)]  (822.566) @42.671)] _ (1,018,318) - (147.122)] _ (51.221)] _ (282.493)] (2.798.460)
= 1,387,164 3 1,188,776 84,314 975,635 - 1.276.213 | 4.915.022
5054027 | 152,221,173 2.140.520 | 2,381.717
s 3 3 s s H B 5 B
24,050 232,285 173,768 812,055 = - - - 1242178
. 590,281 258,903 206,262 = 147.122 51,221 202,493 | 1.556,282
24.059 822,566 442671 1.018.318 - 147122 | 51,221 252493 | 2.796.400 |
— —— ————————
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Quilpie Shire Council
Notes to the financial statements
For the year ended 30 June 2018

10 Council - 30 June 2018 Mote| Furniture & |Buildings and Plant & Road, drainage| Sewerage Water Land Other assets Total
Fittings other Equipment and bridge
structures network

Basis of measurement Cost Fair Value Cost Fair Value Fair Value Fair Value | Fair Value Cost

Asset values ] ] s $ L s § E 5
Opening gross value as at 1 July 2017 624,017 | 35,293,905 8,957,085 173,336,830 4,153,242 6,274,518 2,654,022 5,075,362 | 236,368,001
Additions - 2,381,253 1,280,811 1,625,441 - - - 230,068 5,617,574
Disposals 5 - (668,204) - . - ® = (668,204)
Revaluation adjusiment to other comprehensive 15 - 3,656,730 - 9.412,191 - - - - 13,068,921
income(asset revaluation surplus)

Previous loss on reval reversed 15 - - - - - - - - -
Transfers between classes - 3,841,374 - - - - - (3,941,374) -
Closing gross value as at 30 June 2018 624,017 | 45,273,262 9,569,602 | 184,374,462 4,153,242 | 6274518 | 2654022 1,364,077 | 254,287,252
Accumulated depreciation and impairment

Opening balance as at 1 July 2017 252,001 | 11,462,304 4,480,550 35,021,123 1,289 6858 2676 564 - 2,276,485 57,468,716
Depreciation provided in period 27,559 728,420 439,668 4,293,108 40,227 75,837 - 93,262 5,689,079
Depreciation on disposals 7 - (570,188) - - - (570,198)
Revaluation adjustmant to asset revaluation surplus 15 - 1,302,332 2,131,188 - - - - 3,433,498
Previous loss on reval reversed 15 - - - - -
Transfers between classes - 1,827,465 - - - {1,827.465) -
Accumulated depreciation as at 30 June 2018 279,560 | 15,321,521 4,360,020 41,445 395 1,329,916 2752401 - b4 2 282 66,031,085
Total written down value as at 30 June 2018 344 457 | 29,951,741 5209672 142,925,067 2,823,326 3,522 117 2,654,022 821,795 | 188,256,197 |
Range of estimated useful life in years 2-20 10-75 2-20 5-250 20-100 25110 unfimited 2-50

Work in Progress

Opening Balance 1 July 2017 - 660,896 - 74 16,600 65,879 278,857 378,166 1,400,472
Expenditure in year - 1,428,654 1,280,811 1,974,221 (8,826) 288,981 B11,944 5,584,985
Transferred 1o asset regisler - (1,858, 836) (1,280,811) {1,625441) (751,486) (5,517.574)
Closing Balance 30 June 2018 = 229,914 - 348 854 6,774 364 BED 278,857 238,624 1,467,883
[Total PPE | 344,457 [ 30,181,655 | 5209672 | 143277821 2830100 3886977 | 2932879 1080419 ] 189,724,080 |
Additions comprise:

H 5 $ 5 $ 3 5 5 H

Renewals 52,049 1,208,911 1,497 877 (9,8286) 298,981 - 48,329 3,004 321
Other additions - 1,376,805 73,800 476,344 - - - 563,615 2,490 664
Total additions - 1,428,854 1,280,811 1,974,221 (9,826) 298,981 = 611.944 5,584,985
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QUILPIE SHIRE COUNCIL
Notes to the financial statements For the year

ended 30 June 2017
10 Asset Vaiues 30 June 2017 Note Road,
Fumiture & s Plant & | drainage and
Fittings Buildings Equipment bridge Sewerage Water Land Other assels Total
network

Saals ol maaamant Cost Fair Value Cost Fair Valve Fair Value Fair Value | Fair Value Cost
Asset velues S $ 5 $ S $ S 3 S
Opening gross valua as at 1 July 2018 524,017 | 33675569 | 8,613,763 | 171,605,218 4083817| 6169634 | 3053934 2865269 | 230,691,221
Additons - 2667664 | 1121778 3,279,655 - - - 134,734 7,203,831
Disposals 7 - (800,049)] (778,455) - - - (35,960) . (1,614 464)
R dj 10 other
income(asset revaluation surplus) 15 1,826,099 (1,548,043)| - 104 884 (363,952) - 18,988
Previous loss on reval reversed 15 69,425 X 69,425
Transfers between classes (2.075.378) (1) 2,075,379 B
Closing gross value as at 30 June 2017 624,017 | 35,293,905 8,957,085 | 173,336,830 4,153,242 | 6,274,518 2,654,022 5,075,382 | 236,369,001
A lated depreciation and impairment g
Opening balance as at 1 July 2016 218,369 | 11,300,199 | 4,403,106 35,472,327 1.213,04_8 2,527 371 1,259,437 56,393,857
Depreciason provided in period 33,631 B65,943 508 465 3,037,949 55,083 104,452 - 164,179 5,669,703
Depreciaton on disposals 7 - (499.541)]  (419,026) - - - - (918,567),
Revaluation adjestment 1o assat revaluation surplus 15 648,572 (1.994))  (4,389,153) 44741 - (3,697,834)
Previous loss on reval reversed 15 = 21,558 21,558
Transfers between classes 1 (852,869) (1) - - = - 852,869 -
A lated dep lon as at 30 June 2017 252,001 | 11,462,304 | 4,490,550 35,021,123 1,289,689 2,676,564 - 2,276,485 57,468,716
i e b i e ki 372,016 | 23,831,601 | 4,466,535 | 138,315,707 | _ 2,863,553 | 3,597,054 | 2,654,022 | 2,798,897 | 178,900,286
Range of estimated useful life in years 2-20 10-75 2-20 5-250 20-100 25-110 unlimited 2-50
Work in Progress
Openng Balonce 1 July 2016 - 400,336 S 340.25_9 12,281 19,724 282 545 173638 1,228,760
Expanditure in ysar - 2928224 | 1121778 2,939,473 4319 465,155 (3.688) 339,262 7,375,523
Transferred 1o assel register - (2,667 664)] (1,121,778) (3,279,655) - - - (134,734)) (7.203,831))
Closing Balance 30 June 2017 660,896 - 74 16,600 65879 278,857 378,166 1,400,472
Total PPE 372,016 | 24492497 | 4,466,535 | 138,315,781 2,880,153 3,663,833 | 2,932,879 3,177,063 | 180,300,757
Additions comprise:
Renewals 1,058,302 | 1,067,972 1,799,389 118,718 4.044 300
Other additions - 1,869 922 53,806 1,140,084 4,318 46.155 (3,688), 220544 3331142
Total additions - 2,928,224 | 1,121,778 2,939,473 4,319 46,155 (3,688) 339,262 7,375,523
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AVERAGE RENEWALS WATER

Previous 5 year average annual renewals expenditure - Water

2016/17 2017/18 2018/19 2019/20 2020/21
Renewal S - $ 298,981.00 S - S 236,261.00 S 410,422.00
Other additions $ 46,155.00 $ 147,122.00 $ 945,044.00 $ 12,770.00
Total additions $ 46,155.00 $ 298,981.00 $ 147,122.00 $ 1,181,305.00 $ 423,192.00

Previous five
year average
annual
renewals

$ 189,132.80

2021/22
S 454,476.00
S 734,333.00

$ 1,188,809.00
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AVERAGE RENEWALS SEWERAGE

Previous 5 year average annual renewals expenditure - Sewerage

Previous
five year
2016/17 2017/18 2018/19  2019/20 2020/21 average 2021/22
annual
renewals
Renewal S - -$9,826.00 S - $84,314.00 $27,105.00 $20,318.60 S 27,105.00
Other additions $4,319.00 $ - S - S - S -
Total additions $4,319.00 -$9,826.00 $ - $84,314.00 $27,105.00 $ 27,105.00
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